## PULASKI COUNTY FISCAL COURT ORDINANCE NO: 440.2

## AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO OFF SITE DISPLAYS AND SALE OF NEW AUTOMOBILES PURSUANT TO K.R.S. 190.030

\*\*\*\*\*

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE FISCAL COURT OF PULASKI COUNTY:

WHEREAS: in order to promote economic growth and commerce in Pulaski

County and its environment;

BE IT NOW THEREFORE ORDAINED, by the Pulaski County Fiscal

Court that pursuant to KRS 190.030 that a temporary display and sale of
automobiles may be conducted at the Center of Rural Development in January,
2005.

This display and sale is limited to new car exhibits with multiple vendors and available to any vendor or car dealer in Pulaski County.

Permits and approval must be obtained from the respective County and State agencies as applicable.

First reading this 26th day of Octo 6	The state of the s
Second reading this 9 # day of Nors	, 2004.
Passed this 9th day of Now	, 2004.
This Ordinance shall become effective immedian	ely upon adoption

DARRELL BESHEARS, PULASKI COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE

TRUDY DENHAM
PULASKI COUNTY COURT CLERK
PUBLISHED \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.